
Title First names SURNAME Position FARM/DEPARTMENT Address City Postcode EMAIL 

Ms Nokwanda

Mgwaba

DAFF - Forestry Regulations and 
Support

Private Bag X9029
Pietermaritzburg
0000

Pietermaritzburg 3201 185 Langelibalele Street, 
Old Mutual Building, 5th 
Floor, 
Pietermaritzburg, 
3200

NokwandaM@daff.gov.za

Mr Lwandle Sibango Environmental Officer Department of Water and Sanitation PO Box 1018 Durban 4000 88 Joe Slovo Street,
Durban 
4000

SibangoL@dws.gov.za

Mr Andy Blackmore Head: Integrated Environmental 
Management

EKZNW PO Box 13053 Pietermaritzburg 3201 Queen Elisabeth Park
Peter Brown Drive
Montrose
Pietermaritzburg
3201

andyb@kznwildlife.com

Ms Bernadet Pawandiwa Environmental Officer AMAFA Heritage Kwa-Zulu Natal PO Box 2685 Pietermaritzburg 3201 195 Langalibalele street
Pietermaritzburg
3201

bernadetp@amafapmb.co.za

Ms Londeka Ngcobo Environmental Officer King Cetshwayo District Municipality Private Bag X1025 Richards Bay 3900 Corner of Krugerrand & 
Barbados Bay Road
CBD 
Richards Bay
3900                                                                                                                  

ngcobolo@kingcetshwayo.gov.za

Ms Sharin Govender Environmental Planner uMhlathuze Local Municipality Private Bag X1004 Richards Bay 3900 Civic Centre
5 Mark Strasse
Richards Bay
3900

Sharin.Govender@umhlathuze.gov.za

Central Registry uMhlathuze Local Municipality Private Bag X1004 Richards Bay 3900 Civic Centre
5 Mark Strasse
Richards Bay
3900

creg@umhlathuze.gov.za

Clr LG Cebekhulu Councillor Ward 1 uMhlathuze Local Municipality Private Bag X1004 Richards Bay 3900 Civic Centre
5 Mark Strasse
Richards Bay
3900

lgcebekhulu@gmail.com

Clr QD Mkhize Councillor Ward 14 uMfolozi Local Municipality PO Box 96 Kwambonambi 3915 25 Bredelia Street
KwaMbonambi
3915

disokhabazela@gmail.com

Ms Sezi Mdlethshe Enviornmnetal Officer uMfolozi Local Municipality PO Box 97 Kwambonambi 3915 25 Bredelia Street
KwaMbonambi
3915

MdletsheF@umfolozi.org.za

Ms D N Qhobosheane Department of Co‑operative Governance 
and Traditional Affairs KZN (Cogta)

3200 Private Bag X9078 Pietermaritzburgnonhlanhla.qhobosheane@kzncogta.gov.za 

mr T Biyela Department of Human Settlement Private Bag X54367
Durban; 4000

2 Samora Machel Street                                                                                                                     Durban; 4000Thula.biyela@kzndhs.gov.za

Mr  Mnyamezeli Dlamini Department of Rural Development and 
Land Reform

mnyamezeli.dlamini@drdlr.gov.za

Mr Simphiwe Nkosi Department of Transport Private Bag X9043, Pietermaritzburg 3200 172 Burger Street, 
Pietermaritzburg 3200

simphiwe.nkosi@kzntransport.gov.za  

Mr Jaco smelectrical Richards Bay  86 Ceramic Curve, Alton, Richards Bay, 3900jaco@smelectrical.co.za 


